

	EF	₹	S	H	E	E	Т
ı	L	١.	/				



	To the Hon. Commi		the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of c	onveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Micrel Limited	d, Inc.		Name: PR Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address:		
[ ] Individual	[ ] Association		internal Address.		
[ ] General Pa	artnership [ ] Limited Partnership		Street Address: P.O. Box 2126		
[X] Corporatio	n 				
[ ] Other	10 Table 2000 - 10 Table 2000		City: Fort Collins State: Colorado		
	) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Zip: 80522		
[] Yes	2-11-99		[ ] Individual(s) citizenship		
2 Noture of	oonuovanoo:		[] Association		
3. Nature of o	conveyance.		[ ] General Partnership - State ( ) [ ] Limited Partnership - State ( )		
[X] Assignmer			[X] Corporation-State (Colorado)		
[ ] Security Ag	reement [ ] Change of Name		[ ] Other		
			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No		
Execution Date	, 1999		(Designation must be separate from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: [ ] Yes [x] No		
4. Applic	ation number(s) or registration number(s):	<u></u>			
A.	Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
			1,937,324		
			1,939,925		
		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:two (2)		
	One East Camelback Road	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Suite 1100 Phoenix, Arizona 85012-1656		\$\$80.00		
Telept			[x] Enclosed		
			[x] Charge deficiency or credit overpayment to Deposit Account		
	1 (44)		overpayment to Deposit Account		
		8.	Deposit Account No. 15-0184		
	02-11-1999		Per Assignment Division directive a duplicate of the page is not attached		
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40				
		USE THIS SPACE			
	ment and signature. <b>est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is allowed</b>	) I correct and a	nv attached conv is a true conv of the original document		
10 1210 20		1.	•		
<u></u>	Karen L. Liepmann Name of Person Signing	ne	Signature Date		
2/23/1 <b>999</b> J <b>SHABA</b>	ZZ 00000010 1937324	•	Total number of pages submitted:		
1 FC:481	40.00 OP 항품				
2 FC:482	25.00 OP	-			
FORMS\TRDMARK\RECOR Revised: 06/26/97 PHX:421805.1		<u>.</u>			
	#. <b>Z</b> .	•			

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0866** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MICREL LIMITED**, **INC.**, a Wyoming Corporation with the principal address of P.O. Box 5937 Glendale, Arizona 85308 ("Assignor"), is the registered owner of the following trademarks for which the United States Patent and Trademark Office has issued registrations:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
EFFERSAN	1,937,324	November 21, 1995
EFFERCEPT	1,939,925	December 5, 1995

WHEREAS, effective as of February 28, 1998, Assignor transferred certain assets to **PR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.**, a Colorado Corporation located at P.O. Box 2126, Fort Collins, Colorado 80522 ("Assignee"), including said trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of February 28, 1998, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said applications and registrations of said trademarks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to Assignee.

	MICREL LIMITED INC.
Date: 2// , 1999	Att
	BY: STEVE R- HOWE
	Title: CED.

STATE OF Colorado )

County of hariner )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this / day of / day of / 1999, by Steve R. Wowe, of Micrel Limited, Inc. a Wyoming corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Led

My commission expires:

October 26, 2000

**RECORDED: 02/11/1999** 

PHX:421801.1 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0867